position would have been had this transaction been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent WRIT�s results of
operations or financial position for any future period. The results of operations for the periods ended December 31, 2004 and June 30, 2005 are
not necessarily indicative of the operating results for these periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with WRIT�s Form 8-K filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission (�SEC�) on August 4, 2005, announcing the acquisition of Albemarle Point; the consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto included in WRIT�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004; WRIT�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the six months ended June 30, 2005; and the Historical Summary of Gross Income and Direct Operating Expenses and Notes included
elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect this transaction have been made.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

9

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

Pro

Forma

Adjustments

Pro

Forma

Assets
Land $ 219,492 $ 7,485(1) $ 226,977
Income producing property 953,084 58,348(1) 1,011,432
Accumulated depreciation (220,607) �  (220,607)

Net income producing property 951,969 65,833 1,017,802
Development in progress 17,427 �  17,427

Total investment in real estate, net 969,396 65,833 1,035,229
Cash and cash equivalents 18,673 (1,909)(2) 16,764
Restricted cash 4,261 �  4,261
Rents and other receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 22,553 (47)(2) 22,506
Prepaid expenses and other assets 34,165 2,522(1) 35,588

(1,099)(2)

Total Assets $ 1,049,048 $ 65,300 $ 1,114,348

Liabilities
Notes payable $ 420,000 $ �  $ 420,000
Mortgage notes payable 196,960 �  196,960
Lines of credit/short-term note payable �  63,000(2)(3) 63,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities 30,140 1,411(1) 31,588

37(2)

Advance rents 5,179 26(2) 5,205
Tenant security deposits 6,305 826(2) 7,131

658,584 65,300 723,884

Minority interest 1,646 �  1,646

Shareholders� Equity

Shares of beneficial interest; $.01 par value 421 �  421
Additional paid-in capital 407,572 �  407,572
Retained earnings (deficit) (15,878) �  (15,878)
Deferred compensation on restricted shares (3,297) �  (3,297)

Total Shareholders� Equity 388,818 �  388,818

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

10

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 1,049,048 $ 65,300 $ 1,114,348

See accompanying notes to pro forma balance sheet.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

11

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Note 1: WRIT accounted for the acquisition using the purchase method of accounting. WRIT allocated the purchase price to the related physical
assets (land, building and tenant improvements) and in-place leases (tenant origination costs, leasing commissions, and net lease intangible